FAYAT GROUP

Parts O DYNAaAPAC

Catalogue

CA1500

Vibratory roller

CA1500D/PD s/n 10000160xxA021329 -
Deutz TD 3.6 55kW (I1IB/T4)

O DVvvarcac

© 2018 Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB | No. 4812162684 | 2018-10

Your Partner

on the Road Ahead R




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA1500+Vibratory+Roller

Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Service kits 1
2 - Repair kits 1
10 - Frame 1
20 - Drum 1
30 - Engine 1
40 - Transmission 1
50 - Hydraulic system 1
60 - Electrical Equipment 1
70 - Drivers platform 1
80 - Decals 1
91 - Optional equipment 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:19:54 UTC 2018

2




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812160168 Service kit, 1000h Plus
1 4700939515 Oil filter 1
2 4812159195 Fuel filter element 1
3 4812159376 Fuel prefilter 1
4 4700378736 Air filter element Main 1
5 4700378735 Air filter element Safety 1
6 4812112262 Hydraulic oil filter element 1
7 4700357138 Ventilating filter 1
8 4812159377 V-belt 1
9 4812161855 Dynapac Engine Oil 200/ 5 Itr. 2
10 4812161883 Dynapac Gear Oil 300 / 5 ltr. 8
11 4812030096 Dynapac Roller Grease 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:19:56 UTC 2018

12




Parts Catalogue

CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty SN INFO
1 - Ignition switch
1 4700940451 Ignition key
2 - Cab door
2 4812159558 Key (2pcs)
3 - Engine hood (handle)
3 4700902866 Key Marked "455"
4 - Engine cover
4 4700902866 Key Marked "455"
5 - Battery switch
5 4700903641 Battery key
6 - Tool box
6 4700358881 Pad lock
7 - Battery space
7 4700358881 Pad lock
7 4812161396 Key

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:19:57 UTC 2018

22



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Scraper module 4
2 - Scraper module Rubber 4
3 - Scraper module PD Hardox 20

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:19:59 UTC 2018

32



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Frame, rear 1
2 - Step module 1 A
5 - Tool box module, Option 1

Comments for Page: Frame, rear

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Used with cab.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:00 UTC 2018

42



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812114756 Tool box 1
2 4700903615 Rubber strip IXL [ A
3 4700372658 Lock 1
4 4700394536 Wiring clip 1
5 4700624018 Blind rivet 2
6 4700358881 Pad lock 1
7 4700902041 Screw, M8x25mm 8.8 A2K 3
8 4700355889 Tool set Cpl 1

Comments for Page: Tool box module, Option

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.48m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:02 UTC 2018

52



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112402 Hinge 2
2 4700374799 Holder plate 2
3 4700904230 Steel plain washer 6
4 4700500030 Hexagon head screw 12
5 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 6

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:04 UTC 2018

62



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812115972 Gear Anti spin 1
1 -- Screw 8
2 - Washer 2
3 - Plug 2
4 - Cover assembly 1
5 4812161492 O-ring 1
6 - Pad 1
7 - Sun gear 1
8 - 3rd. Reduction assembly 1
9 - Sun gear 1
10 - 2nd. Reduction assembly 1
11 - Screw 5
12 - 3rd. Reduction assembly 1
13 - Pin 5
14 - Gearbox housing 1
15 4812101616 Plug 3
16 4812101615 Washer 3
17 4812161493 Bearing 2
18 - Spacer 1
19 -- Circlip 1
20 4812161494 Gasket 1
21 4812161495 Seal ring 1
22 - Plug 1
23 - Hub 1
24 - Brake shaft 1
25 -- Steel disc 5
26 -- Sintered disc 6
27 4812161488 Backup ring 1
28 4812161489 O-ring 1
29 -- Brake piston 1
30 -- Lock Nut 14
31 4812161490 O-ring 1
32 4812161491 Backup ring 1
33 - Spring retainer 1
34 -- Circlip 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:06 UTC 2018

72




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
KIT 4812118123 Pad shell kit 1
1 4812116819 Pad shell 1
2 4700500134 Hex. screw 4
3 4700586021 Lock nut 12
4 4700904232 Steel plain washer 16
5 4700500094 Hex. screw 16
7 4700385505 Mounting screw 4
8 4700570008 Hex. nut 4
9 4700385504 Hexagon sleeve 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:07 UTC 2018

82




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Cooler stand 1
2 4812121925 Water cooler 1
3 4700162004 Sealing 1
4 4700792322 Hose connection 1
5 4812112097 Shock absorber 12
6 - Hose Kit 1
7 4812121866 Hydraulic oil cooler 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:09 UTC 2018

92




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Fuel tank module 1
2 - Filling module 1
9 - Fuel hose kit 1
10 - Draining module 1
11 4812114212 Bracket 1
12 4700603001 Washer 2
13 4700508025 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2
14 4812118680 Bracket 2
15 4700500029 Steel plain washer 4
16 4700904230 Steel plain washer 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:11 UTC 2018

102




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700904986 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 1.85
2 4700904986 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 0.60
3 4700904985 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 0.45
4 4700904986 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 0.45
5 4700904985 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 1.10
6 4700313002 Hose clamp 6

7 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 4

8 4700500030 Hexagon head screw 4

9 4700330330 Copper washer 10
10 4812113111 Straight connector 2

11 4811000463 Banjo coupling 1

12 4700234927 Banjo coupling 3

13 4700234928 Screw, M16x1,5 4
14 4700313001 Hose clamp, 11-18 x 9 mm 4

15 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 4

16 4700500004 Screw M5x12 8,8 4

17 4700925802 Cable ties L=142 mm N
18 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1

19 4812121689 Quick coupling 1

20 4812121691 Quick coupling 1

21 4700792686 Cable tie with holder 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:13 UTC 2018

112




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Rear axle, limited slip 1
2 - Differential 1
3 - Central housing & Brakes 1
4 - Hub reduction 1
5 - Hexagon bolt 4
6 - Sheet 1
7 - O-ring 1
8 4812158489 Bushing 1
9 - Injector part 1
10 4700929648 O-ring 1
11 - Cylinder bolt 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:16 UTC 2018

122




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Circlip 4
2 - Circlip 4
3 4812157358 Taper roller bearing 2
4 - Ring nut 1
5 - Bolt 2
6 - Differential pinion 4
7 - Differential side gear 2
8 - Pin 4
9 - Friction washer 4
10 - Differential carrier 1
11 - Ring nut 2
12 - Bolt 16
13 4812157359 Bevel gear set 1
14 4812158573 Disc kit 2
19 4812157360 Roller bearing 1
20 - Spacer 1
22 - Shim 1
23 - Shim 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:20 UTC 2018

132




Parts Catalogue

CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty SN INFO
1 - Injector part 2
2 4700909609 O-ring 4
3 - Housing 1
4 - Washer 2
5 - Bolt 2
6 4700938984 Vent nipple 1
8 - Plug 1
9 4700939350 Magnetic plug 1
10 - Plug 1
11 - Snap ring 1
12 - Bolt 4
13 - Lock nut 4
14 - Lock washer 4
15 4812158572 Brake disc kit 2
16 - Ring 2
17 - Dowel 2
18 4700909609 O-ring 4
19 4812156954 O-ring 2
20 - Piston 2
21 - Lock nut 4
22 - Plug 2
23 - Plug 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:25 UTC 2018

142



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Drive shaft with bearing 1
2 - Drive shaft with gear ring 1
S 4700937260 Bearing ring 1
4 - Backup plate 1
5 4700938042 Retaining ring 1
6 4700901385 Bearing 1
7 4700901386 Bearing 1
8 - Rotary group, hydraulic section 1
9 - Cylinder 1
10 - Control plate 1
11 4700938030 Pin 1
12 4700939980 Piston with rings 7
13 -- Washer 1
14 - Shim 1
15 4700938036 Spring 1
16 4700903495 Retaining plate 1
17 - Screw 7

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:28 UTC 2018

152




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - End cap, radial ports 1
2 - Screw 4
3 4700909344 Needle roller bearing 1
4 - Pin 1
5 - Plug 1
6 - O-ring 1
7 - Loop flushing spring assy 2
8 -- O-ring 2
9 - Spool 1
10 - Plug assy 1
11 - O-ring 1
12 - Lock nut 1
13 - Poppet 1
14 - Plug assy 2
15 - O-ring 2
16 - Cylinder block kit 1
17 - Retaining ring 1
18 - Spring retainer 1
19 -- Lock Nut 1
20 -- Washer 1
21 -- Slipper hold down pin 3
22 - Slipper retainer guide 1
23 - Slipper retainer 1
24 - Piston assy 9
25 4812158596 Valve plate 1
26 - Servo piston assy 1
27 4700936556 Seal ring 1 A
28 4700936555 O-ring 1 A
29 - Lock nut 1
30 - Swashplate 1
31 4812158597 Gasket 1
32 - Pin 1
33 - Retaining ring 1
34 - Housing assy 1
35 - Swashplate bearing kit 1
36 - Plug 1
37 4812158653 O-ring 1 A
38 - Plug 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:31 UTC 2018

162




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112197 Hydraulic motor 1
2 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 2
3 4700500037 Hex. screw 2
4 4700792387 O-ring 1
5 4700929226 Flange half 4
6 4700904637 Washer 8
7 4700904004 O-ring 90 2
8 4700500030 Hexagon head screw 8
9 4811000087 Elbow 90 orfs 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:33 UTC 2018

172




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Hydraulic motor, propulsion 1
4 4812115303 Hydraulic hose 2
5 4812115304 Hydraulic hose 1
6 4812118308 Hydraulic hose 1
8 4811000086 Elbow 90 orfs 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:33 UTC 2018

182




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Hydraulic motor, propulsion 1
4 4812127133 Hydraulic hose 2
5 4812115316 Hydraulic hose 1
6 4812115305 Hydraulic hose 1
7 4811000229 Hydraulic hose 1
8 4811000086 Elbow 90 orfs 2
9 4700791414 T-connection, O-ring with swivel 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:36 UTC 2018

192




Parts Catalogue

CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812118960 Hydraulic oil tank, cpl 1 A
2 4700500505 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 9
3 4700792068 Elbow 90° 1
4 4811000202 Hydraulic hose 1
5 4812114205 Hydraulic pipe 1
6 0570702503 Straight connector 1
7 4700923008 Clamp 1
8 4700233304 Ball valve 1
9 4700232039 Steel plug threaded 1
10 4700904346 Clamp 2
11 4700343748 Spacer sleeve 2
12 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 19 D
13 4700500022 Screw 2
14 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
15 4812112648 Pipe assembly 1
16 4812116645 Rubber hose 1
17 4700357138 Ventilating filter 1
18 4700313009 Hose clamp 2
20 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 2
21 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2
22 4700904985 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 1IXL | B
23 4700313001 Hose clamp, 11-18 x 9 mm 2
24 4700390926 O-ring 1 C
25 4812118961 Cover 1 Cc
26 4700500019 Hexagon screw 16 C
27 4700792295 Steel plug 1 C
28 4700792809 Elbow 90 orfs 1
29 4700791405 Straight o-ring connector 1
30 4700232118 Flange 2
31 4700904638 Washer 12x22x2 4
32 4700508063 Screw, M12x40 mm 8.8 4
33 4812112556 Connector elbow 90 orfs 1
34 4700792276 Temperature sensor 1
35 4700162008 Seal washer 2
36 4700792264 Straight connector 1
37 4700374059 Check valve 1
38 4700792338 Adapter 1
39 4700160191 O-ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Oct 17 14:20:38 UTC 2018
202




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812120840 Hydraulic valve 1
2 4700904230 Steel plain washer 2
3 4700500027 Screw M10-1,55x22 8.8 2
4 4812114434 Bracket 1
5 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 4
6 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 4
7 4700791743 Straight connector orfs 5
8 4700791231 Adapter 1
9 4700792339 Adapter 1
10 4700791409 Straight connector orfs 2
11 4700791843 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel 1
12 4700910162 Measuring nipple 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:40 UTC 2018

212




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Rotary group, hydraulic section 1
2 - Cylinder with bush 1
3 - Piston-slipper pad 9
4 -- Cup spring stack 1
5 - Shim 1
6 -- Retaining plate 1
7 - Retaining ball 1
8 - Washer 2
9 - Pressure spring 1
10 - Retaining ring 1
11 - Control plate 1
12 - Cradle 1
13 - Slide ring 1
14 - Drive shaft 1
17 - Wire 1
18 - Joint pin 1
19 - Wire 1
26 4700937182 Bearing liner, 1 pair 1
31 4700937185 Bearing 1
32 4700937186 Cradle bearing assembly, 1 set 1
36 - Retaining ring 1
37 4812158774 Seeger-v-ring 2
38 4700937189 Seal ring 1
98 4812158775 Seal kit, drive shaft 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:43 UTC 2018

222




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112172 Hydraulic pump, vibration 1
2 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 2
3 4700500037 Hex. screw 2
4 4700901157 Measuring nipple 2
5 4700929226 Flange half 4
6 4700904004 O-ring 90 2
7 4700904637 Washer 8
8 4700792336 Straight connector orfs 1
9 4700508080 Screw 8
10 4700904496 Adapter 1
11 4700791700 Tee-connector 1
12 4812116781 Qil filling plug 1
13 4700923405 Measuring nipple 1
14 4700792649 Straight connector orfs 1
15 4700792823 Adapter 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:47 UTC 2018

232




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Intermediate flange 1
2 - Through drive coupling 1
3 4812158771 Seal ring 1
7 4812157865 Seal ring 1
9 4812157482 O-ring 1
10 - Socket head screw 4
13 4812157852 O-ring 1
20 - Bearing cover 1
21 - Cylinder pin 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:48 UTC 2018

242




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA1500+Vibratory+Roller

Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112169 Hydraulic pump, propulsion 1 A
2 4812112177 Hydraulic pump, vibration 1 B
3 - Hydraulic oil filter assy 1
4 4812115366 Hydraulic hose 1
5 4812117781 Hydraulic hose 1
6 4812117782 Hydraulic hose 1
7 4812127130 Hydraulic hose 1 C
8 4812127131 Hydraulic hose 1 D
9 4812117787 Hydraulic hose 1
10 4812127124 Hydraulic hose 1 E
11 4812127125 Hydraulic hose 1 F
12 4812120132 Hydraulic hose 1
13 - Hydraulic pump module 1
14 4700791843 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel 1
15 4700791231 Adapter 1
16 4700792339 Adapter 1
18 4700792336 Straight connector orfs 1
19 4812120135 Hydraulic hose 1

Comments for Page: Hydraulic system, engine room Adjustable frequency, ECO

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Propulsion pump
B | en_US | Vibration pump
C|en_US | Port AO

D | en_US | Port BP

E | en_US | Port BV

F | en_US | Port AV

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:51 UTC 2018

252




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Pressure overide valve 1
60 -- Locking screw 1
61 -- Valve bushing 1
62 -- Control piston 1
63 -- Piston 1
64 -- Valve piston 1
65 - Poppet seat 1
66 - Compression spring 1
67 - Spring collar 1
68 -- Adjusting screw 1
69 4700902783 O-ring 1
70 -- Sealing nut 1
2 - Pressure relief valve 2
7 - Locking screw 1
72 - Valve collar 1
73 -- Valve spring 1
74 - Spring loading nut 1
75 - Compression spring 1
76 - Threaded pin 1
77 4700927278 O-ring 1
78 4812157799 Back-up ring 1
79 - Spring, cone-shaped 1
3 4812158770 Locking set with orifice 1
50 -- Locking screw 1
51 4700927278 O-ring 1
5 - Port plate 1
7 - Socket head screw 4
8 - Cylinder pin 2
11 - Double break-off plug 7
12 - Locking screw 1
13 - Locking screw 3
26 - O-ring 2
35 - Locking screw 2
44 - Bearing bushing 1
98 4812157798 Seal kit, port plate with valves 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:54 UTC 2018

262




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812121947 Hydraulic cylinder 1
2 4700900994 Lock washer 2
3 4700500046 Hex. head screw M12x030H 2
4 4700792083 Plug 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:20:57 UTC 2018

272



Parts Catalogue

CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty SN INFO
1 = Connector kit 1
2 - Connector kit, Junction block 1
3 - Connection kit, Dividing block 1
4 - Connection kit, frame 1
5 4812127127 Hydraulic hose 1
6 4812115347 Hydraulic hose 1
7 4812127126 Hydraulic hose 1
8 4812127126 Hydraulic hose 1
9 4812127127 Hydraulic hose 1
10 4812115344 Hydraulic hose 1
11 4812115572 Hydraulic hose 1
12 4812118713 Hydraulic hose 1
13 4812118712 Hydraulic hose 1
14 4812118709 Hydraulic hose 1
15 4812118710 Hydraulic hose 1
16 4812118711 Hydraulic hose 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Oct 17 14:20:59 UTC 2018
282




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4811000178 Connection cable, coarse 1
2 4812118738 Connection cable, coarse 1
3 4812120400 Connection cable, coarse 1
4 4811000176 Battery cable 1
5 4812118740 Battery cable 1
6 4700791518 Connection cable, coarse 1
7 4812118467 Battery union cable 1
8 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 6
9 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2
10 4700570005 Hexagon nut 1
11 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
12 4812118154 Spacer 2
13 - Battery module 1
14 - Battery disconnector module 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:03 UTC 2018

292




CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Parts Catalogue
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112017 Power converter 1
2 4700792210 Screw torx 3
3 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:05 UTC 2018

302



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812124239 Bracket 1
2 4812124238 Inclination sensor 1
3 4700904698 Plain washer 3
4 4700904311 Hexagon head screw 3
5 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2
6 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:08 UTC 2018

312




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700396044 Connector 1
2 4700792186 Thread forming screw 2
3 4700396047 Cable 2
4 4700396043 Branching 1
5 4812112071 Cable entry insert 1
6 4700396047 Cable 1
7 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2
8 4700500079 Screw M6-1x50 8,8 1
9 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 1
10 - Heater 1
11 4811000316 Cable 1
13 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 4
14 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 1
15 4700500003 Hex. screw 1
16 4812114984 Nut 1
17 4700396048 Cable 230V 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:11 UTC 2018

322




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812115921 Dcm unit 1
2 4812112072 Cable entry insert 1
3 4700923876 Clamp 1
4 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4
5 4700923859 Cover plate 1
6 4700500079 Screw M6-1x50 8,8 4
7 4812121264 Screw 4
8 4700791453 Pipe clamp block 1
9 4700791454 Cover plate 1
10 4812116181 Bracket 1
11 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 2
12 4700500035 Hexagon screw, M12x20H 2
13 Power supply 1
14 4700792210 Screw torx 2
15 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 2
16 4700606003 Washer 4
17 4812121118 Gasket 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:14 UTC 2018

332




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Basic kit Rops, roof, front handrail 1
2 - Rear cover 1
3 - Handrail 1
4 4812114568 Floor mat 1
5 Rops 1
6 - Cab, basic kit 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:15 UTC 2018

342




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700383705 Instruction manual box 1
2 4700792536 Rubber nut 4
3 4700792589 Screw 4
4 4700903425 Safety decal "READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS" 1
5 4700384584 Wire 1
6 4700358254 Key-ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:16 UTC 2018

352



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812116199 Door 1
2 4812159183 Rubber list 4.41
3 4812115200 Sliding screen, left hand 1
4 4812114593 Screen 1
5 4812115203 Handle 1

5 4812159558 Key (2pcs) 1
6 4812115204 Washer 1
7 4812115205 Washer 1
8 4812115206 Washer 1
9 4812115207 Bushing 1
10 4812115208 Rubber gasket 1
11 4812115209 Bracket 1
12 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 1
13 - Screw, M6x25 1
14 4812115210 Lock 1
15 - Screw, M8x35 2
16 4812115211 Lock rod 1
17 4700570005 Hexagon nut 4
18 4812115212 Lock handle 1
19 4812115213 Lock rod 1
20 4812115214 Gas spring 1
21 4812115215 Ball stud 1
22 4700791182 Nut, M8 -8 DIN985 1
23 - Protecting cap 1
24 4700791182 Nut, M8 -8 DIN985 1
25 4812115216 Hinge 2
26 - Gasket 4
27 4812115217 Pin 2
28 - Lubrication nipple 2
29 - Screw, M8x25 6
30 4812115218 Hinge 2
31 4812161353 Speed nut 3
32 4812115201 Door cover 1
33 4812161352 Screw 3
34 4812161098 Seal list 5,75
35 4812161099 Seal list 2,77

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:19 UTC 2018

362




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812115167 Connector 2
2 4812115168 Drain hose 2XL | A
3 4812115169 Drain valve 2
4 4700205112 Coolant hose 1XL | B
5 4700205112 Coolant hose iXL | C
6 - Foam 1
7 - Grommet 1
8 4812115172 Connection pipe 2
9 4700313004 Hose clamp 19-29mm 2
10 4700313041 Cable ties 2
11 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 5

Comments for Page: Hose kit heater

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A|en_US|L=1.96m
B|en_US|L=2.831m
Clen_US|L=2.5m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:21 UTC 2018

372




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700908505 Hook 2
2 - Screw 4
3 4700908506 Emergency hammer hook 1
4 - Screw 2
5 4700908507 Emergency hammer 1
6 - Pin 1
7 4700903590 Decal emergency exit 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:23 UTC 2018

382




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812114577 Air channel 1
2 4812161099 Seal list 2XL | A
3 4812114578 Air channel 1
4 - Screw 4
5 - Screw 2
6 4812114579 Air nozzle 2
7 4812114580 Cover 1
8 4812114581 Cover 1
9 - Screw 8

Comments for Page: Air channel

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.195m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:25 UTC 2018

392



Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812115192 Switch 1
2 4700921723 Plug 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:27 UTC 2018

402




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700395447 Seat frame 1
2 4700359919 Shaft 1
3 4700903917 Bearing outer 2
4 4700903918 Bearing inner 1
5 4700359916 Chain wheel 2
6 4700379718 Chain and connecting link 1
7 4700372672 Chain guard 1
8 4700392839 Cover 1
9 4700392840 Cover 1
10 4700391163 Steering column 1
11 4700359920 Plug 1
12 4700372965 Lock ring 1
13 4700372964 Steering wheel 1
14 4700516040 Threaded pin 2
15 4700350009 Flat key 1
16 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 2
17 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 2
18 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2
19 4700586003 Lock nut M8 2
22 4700902520 Screw 6
23 4700508029 Cylinder screw 8
26 4700792539 Rubber nut 10
27 4700791524 Screw, M6 x 20 mm A2-70 10
28 4700904214 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:29 UTC 2018

412




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812116357 Seat, fabric suspensioned 1 A
1 4700937892 Seat switch 1
1 4700937620 Arm rest, right 1
1 4812158367 Arm rest wide, right 1
1 4700937621 Arm rest, left 1
2 4812119295 Control bracket 1
3 4700904230 Steel plain washer 2
4 4700500028 Hex Head screw 1
5 4700792527 Screw 3
8 4700508092 Screw 4

Comments for Page: Seat comfort, fabric suspensioned

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Without seat belt.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:31 UTC 2018

422




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812118816 Seat belt 3" 1
2 4700791572 Spacer washer 1
3 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 4
4 4700792527 Screw 1
5 4700928347 Hexagon screw 2
7 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 1
8 4812117925 Buckle with reminder 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:32 UTC 2018

432



Parts Catalogue

CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812128525 Decal model code combined, right CA1500D (left side) 1
1.1 Decal graphic element, right 1
1.2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CA1500D
1 4812128527 ggce::):ll model code combined, right CA1500PD (left 1
1.1 Decal graphic element, right 1
1.2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CA1500PD
2 4700588176 Decal "LIFT POINT" 2
3 4700382751 Decal "SECURING POINT/TIE DOWN" 2
4 4700908229 Safety decal 2
6 4700903422 Safety decal "CRUSH AREA" 2
7 4700903459 Decal "SAFETY" 1
8 4700904895 Safety decal "Brake release" 1
9 4700904870 Lifting data plate 2
13 4700904835 Decal "BATTERY POWER" 1
14 4700272373 Decal, hydraulic oil level 1
15 4700385080 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 150-170kPA/21-24psi 2
16 4700388449 Decal "ENGINE COOLANT FILL" 1
17 4812128524 Decal model code combined, left CA1500D (right side) 1
171 Decal graphic element, left 1
17.2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CA1500D 1
17 4812128526 Egg")ﬂ model code combined, left CA1500PD (right 1
i
171 Decal graphic element, left 1
17.2 Decal "MODEL CODE" CA1500PD 1
18 4700903985 Decal "SAFETY 4
19 4700272372 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" 1
19 4700792772 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" PANOLIN 1
20 4700991658 Decal "FUEL" 1 A
20 4811000345 Decal "ULTRA LOW SULFUR FUEL ONLY" 1 B
21 4700903425 Safety decal "READ SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS" 1
22 4812127724 Decal FAYAT DYNAPAC 1300 WH 2
23 - Product identification plate 1
24 4700791274 Decal "Sound power level" 104 dB 1
28 4700393959 Decal "Battery voltage 24V" 1
29 4700624005 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 8
31 4700904390 Decal "Risk location" 2
32 4700904389 Decal "Risk location" 1
33 4700904391 Decal "Risk location" 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Oct 17 14:21:35 UTC 2018
442




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812113622 Ac kit 1

1 4700950348 Switch, air condition 1

1 4812158481 Switch, flapper 1

1 4812158482 Thermostat 1
2 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4
3 4700500040 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4
4 4700792718 Foam rubber 1
5 4812114311 Bracket 1
6 4811000458 Speed nut 2
7 4700601001 Washer 4
8 4700508099 Screw 1
9 4700926537 Screw 2
10 4700570003 Hex. nut 1
11 4812113623 Evaporator, cpl 1
12 4812115013 Air intake 1
13 4700313041 Cable ties 10
14 4812117349 Cork tape 1IXL | A

Comments for Page: AC module

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen US|L=0.5m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:37 UTC 2018

452




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812113083 Drying filter 1
2 - Plastic cap 2
3 4812113245 Pressure switch 1
4 4812114245 Pressure relief valve 1
5 4812114246 Adapter 1
6 - O-ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:38 UTC 2018

462




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812141829 Strike off blade kit, cpl 1
1 - Hydraulics and electrical 1
2 - Strike off blade, module 1
3 - Locking device, module 1
4 - Locking device, module 1
5 - Bracket module 1
6 - Indicator 1
7 4812117574 Sheet metal part 1
8 4812121666 Bearing plate 2
9 Bearing mount 1
10 4700904230 Steel plain washer 2
11 4700500043 Screw M10x16 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:39 UTC 2018

472




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812117411 Strike-off blade 1
2 4700792611 Radial spherical plain bearing 1
3 4700346217 Shoe 2
4 4700500195 Screw 4
5 4700904213 Steel Plain Washer 4
6 4700902288 Nut M12 4
7 4700801251 Screw with nut 12
8 4812117420 Wear plate 1
9 4700904260 Washer 12
10 4700151021 Snap ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:42 UTC 2018

482




Parts Catalogue CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812013160 Socket shell 1
2 4812013161 Male contact 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:45 UTC 2018

492




Parts Catalogue

CA1500D/PD (Deutz 111B/T4) s/n 10000160xxA021329 -

4700904623 ... ... 270
4700904637 .......... 84,170, 172, 218, 232, 248, 254, 268
4700904638 .......... ... ... 184, 194, 198, 202
4700904640 68, 94, 104, 116, 208, 212, 288, 328, 412, 418, 450
4700904650 . ... ... ... 436
4700904653 ... .. ... 316, 440
4700904698 .......... 56, 298, 308, 312, 334, 338, 436, 456

4700904703 . 68, 160, 172, 184, 198, 232, 254, 426, 428, 430
432

4700904734 . ... 288, 470
4700904774 . ... 148, 248, 268
4700904835 ... ... ... 442
4700904870 . ... ... 442
4700904872 . ... oo 206, 270, 284, 290, 476
4700904895 . ... ... 442
4700904911 ... 310
4700904985 ......... .. ... 112,112, 118, 202
4700904986 .......... ... 112,112, 112
4700904988 ... ... ... 114
4700908229 .. ... ... 442
4700908370 .. ... ... 224
4700908505 . ...... ... ... 344, 382
4700908506 ... ... .. ... 382
47009083507 .. ... ... 382
4700908561 ... ... 366
4700908564 ... ... .. 366
4700909129 ... ... ... 350
4700909344 . ... 162
4700909535 ... ... ... 424
4700909536 ... ... ... 424
4700909596 .. ... ... ... 124
4700909609 ........... ... .. ... 134, 134, 142, 142
4700909758 . ... ... 260
4700910162 . ... ... .. 212
4700921050 . ... .. ... 96
4700921723 . ... . 46, 402
4700923008 ........... ... ..., 96, 200, 202, 290
4700923384 ... ... 184, 194, 198
4700923405 . ... ... ... 232, 254
4700923859 . ..., ... 332,494
4700923876 ... ... .. ... 332,494
4700923976 ......... ... . 56, 334, 338, 456, 494
4700925208 ... ... .. ... 26, 28
4700925519 ... ... 94
4700925802 .. ... ... 112
4700926214 . .. ... 474
4700926215 . ... ... 44
4700926537 . ... ... 298, 452, 456
4700926736 ... ... ... 78
4700926781 ... ... 128, 136, 144
4700927233 . ... 50

4700927278 ... ... 226, 226, 240, 240, 262, 262
4700927410 ... .. 340, 356
4700927411 . 26
4700928200 ... ... ... 494
4700928347 . ... 426, 428, 430, 432
4700928381 ... ... 376, 376
4700928441 . .. 90
4700928467 . .. ... 308
4700928791 . .. 194
4700929226 . ........ .. 170, 172, 218, 232, 254
4700929447 . ... 18,78
4700929587 . .. ... 350, 370
4700929648 . ... ... ... 122,130, 138
4700929686 . ... ... ... 126
4700935164 . . ... 258
4700935165 . .. ... 258
4700935170 ... .. 258
4700935171 L 258
4700935210 ... .. 264
4700936020 . ....... ... 128, 136, 144
4700936283 . .. ... 424
4700936313 ... ... 220, 234, 256
4700936955 . .. ... 162
4700936956 . ... ... 162
4700936898 . .. ... .. 246
4700937061 . ... 164
4700937182 . ... 222
4700937185 . ... 222
4700937186 . . . ... 222
4700937189 . .. .. 222
4700937216 . .. .. 258
4700937240 . .. .. 240
4700937258 . . ... 150
4700937260 ... ... 152
4700937264 .. ... 156, 174
4700937620 ... ... 422
4700937621 . . .. 422
4700937892 . .. .. 422
4700938003 . ... ... 224
4700938030 . ... ... 152
4700938036 . .. ... ... 152
4700938042 . .. ... 152
4700938622 . .. ... 378
4700938624 . .. ... 456
4700938984 . ... ... 134, 142
4700939009 . ... ... ... 124, 136, 144
4700939013 ... ... 128, 136, 144
4700939014 . .. .. 136, 144
4700939173 . ... 150
4700939350 .......... .. 128, 134, 136, 142, 144
4700939515 ... ... 6,8,10,12, 86

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Oct 17 14:21:46 UTC 2018

502



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA1500+Vibratory+Roller

